Security Agreement Change of Name City: State/Prov.	09/1715		In Packet No. 14.	2 1 100 1950
Cost has according to the partition of the provided by the partition of the provided by the partition of t	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 16	2000 she	ET U.S	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settingse * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	MININ Y	,	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner or the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang SCHEIDEL Peter PROENLICH Christoph BITEL Josef FOERSTERA Peter NOLTUNG Reuben AGNON Otto BRASS Alfred MAIER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: 20 Assignment	1	2418 —	▼	
Wolfgang SCHEIDEL Peter FROEHLICH Christof BERNAUER Thomas BERTOLINI Christoph EITEL Josef FORRSTERA Peter NOLTING Reuben AGNON Otto BRASS Alfred MAIER Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance. 24. Assignment Merger Merger	To the Honorable Commissioner or	, the		
Christof BERNAUER Thomas BERTOLINI Christoph EITEL Josef PORRSTERA Peter NOLINIG Reuben AGNON Otto BRASS Alfred MAIER Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 5. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses) 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 1. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Christof BERNAUER Thomas BERTOLINI	Name: Robe	ert Bosch GmbH	
3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Assignment Change of Name************************************	7	Address: Po	ostfach 30 02 20	
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	70442 Stut	tgart, Germany	
Country: State/Prov: Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	12 3		
Country: ZIP: Execution Date: September 25, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept.25,1998 Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	🛮 Assignment 🗆 Merger			
Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 25,1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Address: Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Per No. (s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Address: Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Per No. (s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 1 Per No. (s) Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Per No. (s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:		State/Prov.:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 25,1998 Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/09National numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other	Country:		ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept.25,1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	Execution Date: September 25, 1998	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept.25,1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers Additional numbers Pres No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Final Press No. 1 FCFRE istration No. 00 91,51 Address: No. 1423 Powhatan St. Unit 1 S205X Exception No. 00 91,51 Address: No. 1423 Powhatan St. Unit 1 S205X Exception No. 00 91,51 Authorized to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account S205X Exception No. 1423 Powhatan St. City: State/Prov.: Country: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing Signature Date		ition, the execution da	ate of the application	is: Sent 25 1998
Additional numbers Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/09/Name and 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	ratent Application No.	D. 1 die	, ne 140.(3)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/09/Name and 2000000000000000000000000000000000000				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/09/Name and 2000000000000000000000000000000000000				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/09/Name and 2000000000000000000000000000000000000				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2/09/Name and 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	Additional guarantee	 	l No	
### City: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing 6. Total funities of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2100 February 5, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Mathematical Authorized to be charged to deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing		Jes Q	INO	
FCFNet stration No. 9 51 Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Addr		6. Total numbe	r of applications and	patents involved:
Address: ***********************************	2/09Nanacyvogoenaloocoacoacoacoacoacoacoacoacoacoacoacoaco	7 Total foo (27	CED 2 41):	\$ 40.00
Address: ***********************************				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account **ATREXEMPTON: Alexandria, Va 22314 **ATREXEMPTON: State/Prov.: Country: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing State Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2100 February 5, 1999 Signature February 5, 1999 Date	1 '			
8. Deposit account number: City: State/Prov.: 07-2100 Country: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: 07-2100 February 5, 1999 Signature Date	Unit 1	570	ed to be charged to	deposit account
8. Deposit account number: O7-2100		,13		
Country: ZIP:		· ·	ount number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE February 5, 1999 Signature Date		07-2100		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing Signature Signature A Date				
Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing Signature February 5, 1999 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	ormation is true and c	correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature 4 Date	_	1616	F	ebruary 5, 1999
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Name of Person Signing	Signature		
	Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachme	ents, and	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Wolfgang SCHEIDEL, Peter FROEHLICH, Christof BERNAUER,
Thomas BERTOLINI, Christoph EITEL, Josef FOERSTERA, Peter NOLTING,
Reuben AGNON, Otto BRASS; and Alfred MAIER haha
invented certain new and useful improvements in Retaining Device For an electric motor
We will Ke application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES
The civiled STATES
which application has been duly executed by us
on <u>Even Date Herewith</u>
And Whereas, Robert Bosch GMBH
Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany
horaina Ctan anilad the anilad the same
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefore.
Accordingly,
For value received, We have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its target of the said invention,
do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application for LETTERS BY AMERICA.
pheation for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT
for said invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof
that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such
priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to <u>US</u> by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS
PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed byUS
if this assignment sale had not been made. And <u>We</u> do hereby request and authorize that any and all LET-TERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee.
We covenant and agree with the assignee that have a full and unincumbered title to the
invention hereby assigned, which title <u>we</u> warrant unto the assignee, and <u>we</u> further agree that <u>we</u> will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense
of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.
Executed this 25. day of September , 19_98
(First or Sole) Inventor WOLFGANG SCHEIDEL
(First or Sole) Inventor WOLFGANG SCHEIDEL

PATENT REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0467

Executed this	19	day of Oktober	, 19 <u>98</u>
		•	
		Poter I"C	
		Second Inventor PETER FROEHLICH	
Executed this	25	day ofSoptember	, 19 <u>98</u>
		Cler 16 Sonce Third Inventor CHRISTOF BERNAUER	
		V	
Executed this	02	day ofNoveubev	, 19 <u>98</u>
		The Bethe	
		Fourth Inventor THOMAS BERTOLINI	
Executed this	<u>j</u> 9	day ofOc b bus	, 19 <u>98</u>
		Christops Silve	
		Fifth Inventor CHRISTOPH EITEL	
Executed this	25.	day ofSepte Go	, 19 <u>98</u>
		Sixth Inventor JOSEF FOERSTERA	
		Sixth Inventor / JOS/EF FOERSTERA	
Executed this	25	day of September	, 19 <u>98</u>
		Ceter like	7
		Seventh Inventor PETER NOLTING	
Executed this	28	day ofSeptember	, 19 <u>98</u>
		Eighth Inventor REUBEN AGNON	
		Eighth Inventor REUBEN AGNON	(•

Executed this	30	day of	<u>-</u> , 19 98
		0 Rm	ass .
		Ninth Inventor OTTO I	
•	7	$\alpha \omega$	laaaa
Executed this	7	day ofOktob	oei , 19_98
		Tenth Inventor ALFRED	. 0
,		// // / ALEBED	l Movies
		Tenth inventor, All Kild	rn u u
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Inventor	
		1 6	••
Executed this		day of	
		Inventor	**************************************
Executed this		day of	
		Inventor	
		involtor	
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Inventor	
		day of	
		day or	, 17
		Inventor	*1

PATENT REEL: 010847 FRAME: 0469